HO1l1S08

"HOLILSOd 3A HNALNAYISIA IHLOA
NO LNVLNISIHJIH JHIOA I3AV ZINODINNNINOD ‘SNOLLSIND S3A ZIAY SNOA
IS 'FUNLN IDNIUIIIH HNOd TILNO,T DIAY NOLLYHISNTI ILLID HIAHISNOD
‘SNOLLONY.LSNI S3T 13 ALI4NO3S 34 SANDISNOD ST HIAHIASHO L1 JUANIHLINOD
ANFWITYDI INIAIOD ST ° NFILIHINGQ 13 SNOLLONYLSNLG TINNvN 31 13
$3031d 34 31SI V1 3In0 _m2_< NOLLYHLSNTII 3LNIS3IHd V1 HIIANLI LNIAIOA
SUNILYHILO S31 “LNO 13D 3d NOILVHVdL3H V1 v 43030044 3A LNVAVY

"HOLILSO0d 3d HoaINgIi1sIa O JLNV.INISIHd3IH NS NOD OLDV.INOD
N3 3SYONOd ‘V.INNDIUd YNNDTV VHIIANL IS "OHNLNd 0T NI VIHV.LINSNOD
H3a0d YHVd VINIIAVHYIH V1 NCD NOIDVHLSNTI V1SI SAHISNOD "avaiinNnis
2d SINOQIIINULSNI 3 SYIONILUIAAQY SV SVAOL HINOIAS A HIANILNA NvHagaa
SOIHVYUIAdO SOT "OLNIIAINILNYIAI A NOIDVHIHO 30 TYNNVIN 13 A SvZz3iid 3d
V1SIT V1 OWO0J ISY ‘NOIOVHISNTI V1S3 HVIANLSI NvHIE3IA SOIHVHILO SO
SOAOL ‘VINIINVHYIH Y1 NI NOIDVHVYJIH HIINOTYND O8VD ¥ HYAITI 3a STLNY

"HOLNAIYLSIA SALLYLINISIHdIY HOLILLSOd

HNOA LOV.INOD ‘SNOLLSANT ANV FAVH NOA 1 "SONIHIAIY JUNLNS HO4

TOOL FHL HLIM NOLLYHLSNTII SIHL d33 "SNOLLONYULSNI ONY SONINHVM ALIHAVS
TIV MOT104 ANY ANVLISHIANN AINOHS SHOLVHIdO "TVNNVIN SONYNILNIVIA
ANV NOILYHIdO AaNVY 1SIM S1HvVd FHL SV T13M SV ‘NOILVHLSNTH SIHL
AQNLS GTINOHS SYOLVYHAdO 11V “T00L SIHL NO SHIVdIY DNINHOi4Id JHO434

NOUNALIV V] HONALENTY ¥ FoNINGMY ]

ADVTIILNO.A S3I3ld S3A NOLLVHLSNTI
VLINIIAVHYIH V1 3d SYZ3id SV 3d NOIDVvdLsSNTl
NOLLVYLSNTI S1dVvd 7001

8L 3HANvVI 3a -nlNIOd LHVIAIS NOLLINI 3@ 3SN3aNO1d
wlNIOd-1HVINS 81 JHEIMVI SVYTILLNNd 3d VHOAVYAVY1D

LD 43TIVN avdd vO8L w lNIOd LYVINS

3-dSSS81L149

HOLlLSO8

134 a1ng3yd 8681 XS/958114d AY-8e€XS/494614

STTAINOJSIA SFHI0SSIIOV
S3T9INOdSIA SOIH0SaIIV
MGV THVAY SFHOSSIIOV

81 3HAIMVI 3A -wilNIOd LHVINS NOLLINI4 3d 3SN3N0T1O
w lNIOd LUVIAIS 8L IHEMVI SVTIILNNd 3d VHOAQVAY1D
ADI 3TIVN dvdg vO8L wiNIOd LUVINS

3-dSSS8L 14



BT1855SP-E

SMART POINT™ 18GA BRAD NAILER KIT
CLAVADORA DE PUNTILLAS CALIBRE 18 SMART POINT™
CLOUEUSE DE FINITION SMART POINT"C DE CALIBRE 18

TORQUETO:

[1136-45 IN-LBS (42-52 CM-KG)
(2118-25 IN-LBS (21-29 CM-KG)
3111-18 IN-LBS (13-21 CM-KG)

See reverse side for available accessories (not included)

1P1416-1RB 06/15 * Included in Rebuild Kit
TO BE USED WITH PARTS LIST IP1416-2 AND SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL

9R199800 AND TOOL TECHNICAL DATA DOCUMENT 186020.



BOSTITCH

BT1855SP-E Parts List: ip14162rB
To be Used with tool parts illustration: ir1416-1re
and operation and maintenance manual: |1se020
Serial Number on the Tool: srissssp-e 15150000 and Higher
ITEM | PART# DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART# DESCRIPTION

1182237 SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X20 51/180503 PIN,SPRING M3X23MM

2|9R196714 ASSEMBLY, CAP 52180501 LATCH

3/9R196715 GASKET, FRAME/CAP 53|180502 SPRING, LATCH

4180445 PLATE, HEAD VALVE 541180319 SUPPORT, LATCH SPRING

5180446 SEAL, HEAD VALVE 55175666 COVER, LATCH

6180447 SPRING, HEAD VALVE 56(175665 END CAP, MAGAZINE

71180448 O-RING, 33.5MMX2.0MM 57|9R201814 ASSEMBLY, UPPER CONTACT PIN

8180449 WASHER, PLAIN, D6X10X1 58|9R196726 BRACKET, MAGAZINE

9/180450 BODY, HEAD VALVE 59180504 WASHER, FLAT, D4X8X1
10{180451 ASSEMBLY, PISTON/DRIVER 60| MHE4070-100 |ELASTIC STOP NUT, M4
11]180457 RING, PISTON 61/9R196736 COVER, NOSE
12]180458 SLEEVE, CYLINDER 62|9R196743 MAGAZINE, FIXED
13180459 O-RING, 44.7MMX2.4MM 63|9R196744 FOOT, CONTACT (NO-MAR)
14180460 CHECK SEAL 64|9R 196689 ASSEMBLY, TRIP
15{180461 BUMPER 659R196681 COVER, CONTACT ARM
16/180462 DRIVER GUIDE 66180515 ASSEMBLY, BELT HOOK

17|9R196723

FRAME, OVERMOLD

68/9R196680

SPRING, CONTACT ARM

18180463 GASKET, END CAP 69/9R205607 SPRING, TRIGGER
20|180465 END CAP 70{8R205611 ASSEMBLY, TRIGGER
21|MSC4070-16  |SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X16 72|9R205592 CE LABEL, BT1855SP-E
221159977 FITTING, AR 731174345 PIN, SPRING, M3X28
23|9R198774 GUIDE, TRIP 75|MSC4070-10  |SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X10
241180475 |PIN, SPRING-M3X20-MM 80497 — — GUIBE- NAIL— —
25/9R198779 DIAL, ADJUSTING 791180577 MUFFLER

26|180481 SPRING, MODE SWITCH 80/9R196719 NOSE

27|9R195255

PIN, MODE SWITCH

81|9R205614

ROCKER, LARGE, TRIGGER

30/8R195254

BUTTON, MODE SWITCH

82| TVA18

ASSEMBLY, PILOTLESS VALVE

31/9R198788

SCREW, SET, M3X6MM

83|9R196725

DOOR

32

192046

PIN, SPRING, M3X14 MM

84 MPG030012

PIN, SPRING, M3 X 12MM

33

180490

PIN, SPRING, M2X12MM

85|MSC4070-12

SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X12

34/8R196691

SCREW, SBHCS, M4 X 0.70X 8

971110071

PIN, SPRING M2 x 10MM

35|9R201809

SPRING, CHECK PAWL

36/391814-C3D1

GROMMET

37[9R196682

PIN, TRIGGER

38/9R201812

BRACKET, FLAT, TRIGGER

39/9R196677

PUSHER

40|9R196742

ASSEMBLY, LATCH

41195327 PIN, SPRING, M2.5X28MM
42|9R196737 PLATE, CORE
43|9R201813 PAWL, CHECK

44/9R196718

COVER, FRAME

45[180499 ROLLER, PUSHER
46|180496 PUSHER SPRING B
471180495 PUSHER SPRING A
48/180238 SET NUT

49181915 MAGAZINE, SLIDING
50{180500 REAR PLATE







